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Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/38—Applications for Continuation of Approval

No. 30

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

12438
12452
12452
12453
12452
12455
12457

12571
12455
12475

12464

12468

12472

12470
12471

12467
12466

12463

12465

12458

12473

12460

12462
12461

35.06.001
38.19.299
38.19.299
38.19.299
38.19.299
38.19.299
38.19.299
38.19.299

38.19.299
39.07.398

39.07.398

39.07.398

39.07.398

40.08.012
40.08.013
40.08.019

40.14.049
42.05.009

42.05.009

42.05.009

42.05.009

42.05.009

44.25.019

44.26.018
46.01.000

Plastilock

Bubond 60

Busperse 49, 53, 54C 55 .

Busperse 59 .

Butrol 26 and 28

Carolid L 65 .

Catalysts, nickel, alumina or silica supported

Chemicals, as may be approved, when declared by a

manufacturer for use by him only in making fly and
insect powders and sprays:

Approved:
Chewing gum base material

Nofome D.C. .

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners commonly used on
footwear, including pompons and slides, but not
mcludmg bows and sequins

Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an 1mporter that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of

strips of material the edges of which have been
folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Vamp stripping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Clicking boards, peculiar to use in making footwear ..

Rubber foam in sheets or rolls, backed or faced with
textile, perforated, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him only in making insoles for footwear

Long life clicking press blocks

Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precxous metal

when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an 1mporter that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Braids, gimps and piping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Leather or imitation leather fabric woven from narrow

strips, whether or not cemented to a backing of tex-
tile, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of

strips of material the edges of which have been
folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared :
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Vamp stripping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Shoe ﬁllers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared:
(@) bya manufacturer for use by him only in making

footwear; o
(b) by an 1mporter that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly
used for making footwear

Vamp stripping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8
10.8

37
114
114
120
114
114

34

99
114
117

117
117

117
117

117
117
107

89

49

1/1/72
177773
1/7/73
1/7/73
1/7/73
1/7/73
1/4/72

1/1/73
1/7/73
1/7/73

1/7/73
1/7/73

1/7/73
1/7/73

1/7/73
1/7/73

1/5/72
1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/7/72
1/1/72

31/5/74
31/3/74
31/3/74
31/3/74
31/3/74
31/3/74
30/4/74

30/6/74
31/3/74
30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74



