## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/38—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
12438 12452 12452 12453 12452 12455 12457	35.06.001 38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299	Plastilock Bubond 60 Busperse 49, 53, 54C, 55 Busperse 59 Butrol 26 and 28 Carolid L 65 Catalysts, nickel, alumina or silica supported Chemicals, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making fly and insect powders and sprays:	Free Free Free Free Free Free		Free Free Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8	37 114 114 120 114 114 34	1/1/72 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/4/72	31/5/74 31/3/74 31/3/74 31/3/74 31/3/74 31/3/74 30/4/74
12571 12455 12475	38.19.299 39.07.398	Approved:     Chewing gum base material	Free Free Free	::	Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8	99 114 117	1/1/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 31/3/74 30/6/74
12464	39.07.398	Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free		Free	10.8	117	1/7/73	30/6/74
12468	39.07.398	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of material the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared:	Free		Free	10.8	117	1/7/73	30/6/74
12472	39.07.398	<ul> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or</li> <li>(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li> <li>Vamp stripping, when declared:</li> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making</li> </ul>	Free		Free	10.8	117 117 117	1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74
		footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to					117	1/7/73	30/6/74
12470 12471	40.08.012 40.08.013 40.08.019	manufacturers for making footwear Clicking boards, peculiar to use in making footwear Rubber foam in sheets or rolls, backed or faced with textile, perforated, when declared by a manufacturer	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.2 10.8	107	1/5/72 1/1/72	30/6/74 30/6/74
12467 12466	40.14.049 42.05.009	for use by him only in making insoles for footwear Long life clicking press blocks	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.2 10.8	89	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/74 30/6/74
12463	42.05.009	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Braids, gimps and piping, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12465	42.05.009	<ul> <li>(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li> <li>Leather or imitation leather fabric woven from narrow strips, whether or not cemented to a backing of textile, when declared:</li> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making</li> </ul>	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12458	42.05.009	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of material the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12473	42.05.009	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Vamp stripping, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	٠	Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12460	44.25.019	<ul> <li>(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li> <li>Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared:</li> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or</li> </ul>	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12462	44.26.018	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	Free		Free	10.8	49	1/7/72	30/6/74
12461	46.01.000	used for making footwear  Vamp stripping, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making  footwear or	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
		footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear							